TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: L

County and which is described in the description and plat
hereby petition for a Variance from Sectior. 1B02,38, (Section IIX. C.3 1945)

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS & “,‘D

L or we,.__Garlaod N. ShiffAett legal owner._of the property situate in Baltimore
altached hereto and rade a part herecf,

7

to permit a side setback of 4'4® for an open carport in lieu .

7
of. the ixed 513r. !

H&OWW.}MMH&MJ‘-({MMM&

following reasons: (indicate hardship or
‘The carport has been in existence for aysar zad a haif and

tie residents of 2501 Ampler Court rave not complained up to tnls T

time. .Now they wish to have the carport removed. laltimore
County hav already approved my building permit and verifice
the corstructic of the carport .

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

DATE,

‘;,qqi

ZRUERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this. .

o -
rulmnsd ‘by the Zonirg Law of Colll\l |nh-u newspapers of general

County. that property bo posted, and
Commisincr of Butimore Coun) In Reom 106, County OMice
County, am th

L

B, i’luonz COUNTY, lﬁl’!nND

INTER-OF FICE

S. Eric DiNennc

Petition for Vorionee for on open
North side of Ambler Court, 210 hret fot et of Anar Rooe

Pefitioner - Garland N, Shiffien

12th District

HEARING: Monday, Augusi 28, 1978 (i

20 ALM.)

There are =0 comprehansive plonning faciors requiriig comment on ihis
petition,

e H. Grost
Director of Plenfing

LHG:JGH:ew

-, 1976, that the cubject mater of this pelition be ad-ertised, as
Raltitmore

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
Ambler Court 210" N of
Ambler Faad, 12th Dis.riet t OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
GARLAND N . SHIFELETT . Petitioner i Case No. 79-45-A
Tene
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE
Mr. Commissioner:
Pursvant fo the uthority contoined in Sectior 524.1 of the Beltimore County
Chaster, | hereby enter my oppeorance in this proceeding. You ar requested to
notify me of any heoring date or dates which n.ay be now or hereafter designated

theretore, ond of the passage of any areliminary or final Order in conneciion tharewith.

%
Peter Mox Zimmermon
Deputy People's Coursel

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thet on this 8t doy of August, 1978, o cosy of the aforegoing
Order was moiled to Mr . Garlc id N . Shifflett, 2500 Ambler Court, Boltimore,

Marylond 21222, Pafitioner

Joha W . Hessian, 111

1+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

August 30, 1978

GarJand N. s:umet'
0 Ambler Gon
Bultimore, :M-rylmﬂ 21222
RE: Petition frr Veriance

N/S of Asnbler Court, 210' N
of Ambler Road - 12th Election
District
Garland N. Shifflett - F titioner
NO. 79-45-A {Item Ne. 280)

Dear Mr. Shifflett:

I have shis date passec my Order in the chove referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached.

Very tpuly yours,
A
Zoning Commissioner
sED.a
Attichment

ce: John W, Hessian, LI, Evquire
People's Counsel

Gourt
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

BALTIMOR:. GOUNTY OFFICE OF B*.ANNING & ZONING

ounty Office Building
ux W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Your Petiticn has been received and
s s .,,-;f:;"""" for filing

§. FRIC DI NENNA
Zoning cwmmu-iaq"
Peti

itioner.
Patlloners Aoy

Ghatrman, Zoning
Advisory Gomr iittee

variance

pescription for Gaxland N.Snifflett

Located on the north side of amhler vourt apprexisately

210° north of Ambler Rd, and knovn as lot #13 as shown on

Plat of
Baitimore county in Liber 16 £
2500 ambler Court.

ds of
Lynbrook which is recorded in land recor
olic 98, Also known as

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Fi

or puos,
 Perire
Towon, iy 230

o80

Nichalas B, Commod

smmen
Buresu ot

Enaincer ing
FREE T Ratnaaring
Stote Kosds Cominsicn
i rieenion

oty toparemmne
Feoget Planntng
011011 Deparcent
hoars of Edocarion
Loning Adninisration
Ingsmerin

e

August 18, 197¢

Ms, Garland N, Shifflett
2500 Amblea Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

RE: Variance Petition
Ttem No. 25
Petirfoner - 5t (7ot

Dear M, Shifflett:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Commniittee has roviewed the

plans submitted with the olove referenced petition and ha made

an on-site fieid inspection of the property. The follawing conuments

are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
all parties are made awarc of plans o

bearing on this case, The Director of Planning may file a written
Teport with the Zoning Commissione s with recommeadations 3« ‘o the
suitabilily of the requested soning.

This hearing is neceasiated in order "to legalize the enistence
of the open earport on the side of your cesidence, which is in violation
of the zoning regulatior s.

This patition is acsepted for fiting on the datc of the enclued
ﬁllnz certificate. Notive of the hearing date and time, whizh 1’|

beld not less than 30 nor mers thau 90 rays after the date on b
mmg certificate, will be forwarded to you i the near fulur .

Very trn ra.

RATR

NICHOLAS I, COMMODARL
Chairinan
Zaning Plans Advicory Commitine




Puruant 1o the advertisement, posting of property, and pciic hearing on the mova Fuition
and it appearing that by reason of the follow's3 Guding of facts tha). strict comupliance with

the B Connty Zanl wauld. result difficulty and

wnreasonable hardebip.upon the Pettionera ... ...

the abows Varlanee slould be had; and it furtber appearing Usat by reason of the.zranting of
MYMWMMW.JM&;.MW:A
weel{are ol the communitva the YAriaoss ta permit.a.vide. yard. sptback ol (Qur. .
font four ARCbsa in Jisu af $he Xequired Live fost thren inches. for Ab.open care

port. should be granteal

1T IS ORDFRED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... 5
day of . Auguat ., 197 8., that the berein Potition for the »{orementioned Vari=
ance should be and the same is GRANTED, from and

subject to the approval of a site plan by

the Department of Public Works and  ~~"="";
the Office of Planning ard Zoning, /

Parsuant to the advertisemert, posting of propery and public hearing on the above pethica
and it appearii.g that by reasan of.

the above Variarce should NOT PE GRANTED,

1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissisner of Baltimore County, this -

Svday
197 __, that Le above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

TOWSON, MARYLARD 21204

DONALDJ, ROOP, ML.D. M.P.H
GEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

Auguse 1, 1978
Mr. S. eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice .f Planning and Zoning
County Offtce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear ur. DiNenma:
The fellowing are commencs on Ltem £ 280 , Zoninp Advisory

Coanittes Meeting of June 27, 1974
Property Owner: Gasland No Shiflete

Locatson: /3 Ambler Cc. 210" Ne Anbler Rds

Ac-es:
Discriee: 12th
Existing Zoning:  D.%u 5.5

Proposed Zoningt  Variance to permit a sils setback of nu-- in Lieu
of the required 5'3" fc- an open cax

Metropolitan water and sewer are svailable, therefore no health
hazasds are snticipatid.

Very truly vours,

Theon Q.

Themas 0. Devlin, Director '™
BUREAD OF ENVIRONNENIAL SERVICES

THD/JRPephs

SEC 35 118

August 3, 1978

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item #2607 (1977-1978)
Proporty Owner: Garland N. Shiflett
WS Anblar ct. 210° §. Abler

Zoning: R 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Varlanca tn permit a side sethack of
44" in lieu of the required 5'3“ for an cpen carport.
District: 12rh

Daar wr, Dilenna:

Tho following comants are furnished in regard to the plat sutmitted to Enis aftice
for review by the Zoning Mvisory Committec in comnection with the subject

Gereral;
Baltimore County highwasy and utility improvements are not direstly iurolved.
This office har no further comrint n regard co the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committes review in comnection with this 1h- #280 (1977-1978) .
Very truly yours,

Etleoe it WL f) ¢ p3t e
BLLSYORTH N, DIVER, ¥.B.
GHiers Durods ot Eaginearing

depotment
TOVSON, MARVLAND 21204
130118257310

Paul H. Reincke
cHiEF

Df‘l f Planning end
eincta Cotonty rries e

Ativeory Comitteo
Bo: Tropirty Owaor: Gurland N. Shiflctt
location: N/ Asbler Ct. 210' K Aubler Rd.
Tem Wo. 280
Gontlosen:
o g e, ey e T
%o bo carracted or incorporatsd into the fimal plans for the wenperty.

1. sate fox e = roforonced proporty uxe
X Toeaton at intorrala

a4 wnd ghall be
n
Tocatod at in

&re Tequire
+ along an approved road
eraane with I3 Uord VR SEaiaris as publisred 1Y 30
Dopartaent of “Rkiio verko.

() 2. K sccont senne of vohicle nocess ls required for the sita.
() 3. Th whicle load end condition shove ot

1 appld oblo Ly
to comply vith al w) ?:‘:‘ #

. Tho site shall be mado
iR ﬂnl’:w-nﬂnl‘.odo,ﬂnrhmm
dingo sita plall
5 tudl ~id otrustures exlating ot proponed on the
04 ooty with a1l applisable Toquirementa he Hatioomd n;
tootinn Agnocintion Stendard Ho. 10} ie Satety Coder
Baiticn prior o 06supAncy.

() 6. Site plene cwo approved as dravm.

(x) 7. The Fire Proveutien Pureou has no coaments, at this -u.ﬁ/_
’ R e WM

Speatel ru-pnsum Tiviaion Firo Provention Buremu

Zoning igenia  Meetiug of 06/27/78)

e

office of planning and2aning:
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
otreac

LESUE M GRAEE

s on August 2, 1978

Mr. Eric § DiNenna, anlng Commissioner
Zoning Aduisory Commi

Office of Planning and Zmlng

Baltiriure County Office Building

Tawsan, Moryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #280, Zoning Advisory Committea Mesting, June 27, 1978, are os follows;

Property Owner: Garlond N, Shiflott

Location  N/§ Ambler Court 210 N. Ambler Rood

Existing Zoning D.R 5.5

Propased Zaning: Werlance 1o pemit o sde sefback of 414" in liew o the required
4 ope!

District- 12th

This office has reviewed the subict patition and offers the following comments. Thess
are not intended to indicate the appropriatenes: of tha zoning in quaztiun, but are o ssure that

ol parties ore made aware of plans o problems with regard to davelopment plons that may have o
bearing on this petition.

This plan hos been reviewed and there wro no site=plarning factors requiring comment.

Current Plonning and Deve'spment

B cne canien

Auguat 16, 1978

Dear Hr. Ditiemnar

Comanta or, Ttas #1280 2ot Advisory comitter Hesting,  un4 27, 1978
are s follovs;

it S Ratror G 2150 1 b

e W8 dapei ot Anbler Road

Progoeed Zonlnst 3 iriance to pernit a mide wetback nf L'L¥ in iiev of tha
Tequired 5'3" for an oren carport.

e
Bintricts 12t

e fteme chesked Ualow are ampliobles
X 4. Structure shall confor to Balticere Sounty Bull Cote (0.0,
1970 Baltton wna the 1971 Supplesant g 588, (15,05
XD A ballttog prmit shall ke roqulre before construction car begtn.
o, aeastiona: Peraite ] be reemired.
D, Duileing shall b speraded to nev use - requires alteration pemit.

B, Three seks of comatruntion drsvisgs vidl be reqatesd 4o 5
ml[uuw\fﬁlhﬂm u’ -

P T sets of comstouction dravings vith 8 Teclstersd Nalend
Architest or Mglnesris origioal sesl vill be Toqulred o file
e iontion for s baitaleg peent

x6. Siihin 10 of & prepery tine
umm nnun Domarinet IF tietamne 1o vowerm Ot S
£ property Li

E. Roquested setback variance conflicts vits the Baltiscry Couaty
Batlding Code. Ses Section .

1. Ko Comeat.

XJ. Comsti  There nppears to be a need for disersional lines on the plot plan.

Texy troly yours,

At

£V [

A &

STEPHEN E_COLLNY.
DIRECTOR

ut-: onginesdng
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
1301) 494.3880

July 20, 1978

Lo
County office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 200 - - June 27, 1978
mnn« N. Shiflett
Asbler Ct. 210' N Amblar d.
Existing Zoning: D.R. 5.5
Proposed Zoning: Variance to permit a side seback of
4'4" in lieu of the required 5'3* for
an open casport.
Acre:
District: 12en

Dear i%r. DiNennar

The variance could have little effect on traffic, On the
date of inspaction, June 27, 1978, the used as 3
Patio and thore was a wading pool in the Ariveway. This necessitated
parking tuo cars in tanden in the Ambler Court cul-Je-sac. Thse
cars were 1ined up with the driveway making it impossible for 3
;d;:l: Wisae forturn dn the cul-du-rac. It s suggosted that the
3 T its intended purpose, but at the least,
shoula not be parked in tandem on the cai-decass, o oIl

Very truly yours,
L Lldfer

Stegilen E. Weber
Engineer I

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date:  June 26, 1978

llr. s. Eric Dillennl

g Commisic
nm.um 'mmty Oteice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

2.A.C. Meeting of:  Junc 27, 1978

260

Ounar:  Garlend N. Shiilett

Location:  N/S Aabit G 210° N. Ambler Rd.

Fresent Zoning: 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Verianeatto Termit.a side sothack of 414" in'lise
the Taquirec 5'3" for an open eapo

PE: Item No:
Property

District: 12th
No. Acves:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No boaring on student population.

Very truly you;

Mdsiot
¥. Nick Petrovich,
ee/op Field Representative

neuag . movER whvin Lomgex
L ren . wwm n
mewann w. raaccr. DV

- e

mossn 5. wavorn
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BALTIMORT COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AdD ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition his been recaived * this &Meay of
Jume 1o Filing Fee §_ 25 . peccived wFhect

Casn
Other

rIc_DiNenra,
Zoning Commissioner

4 /
ﬁa&ltlw‘t_%suh‘tbad by, :
T o e

* This is not to b2 as Gf the Petition for
assignment of . hearing date.

H

TOWSON, MD.,.......August_10.
THIS IS ™0 CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisoment was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Balumore County, Md, osecimxsssh

dayof .. .
appearing on the___20th
8.,

Cost of Advertisement, 3

CERTIFICATE OF POSTiNG
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Marylsnd

District.... 2.
Posted for: .. {/dadeqier.

Petitioner: . (radea . M. 7

2
NEWSPAPERS

TOWSON, MD. 21204 iugust 10

THFRIREY SET TR e s pdyerierep of,

‘was inserted in the foll.rwing:

O Catonsville Times O Towson Times

& Dundalk Time: O Arbutus Times

O Essex Times O Community Times

O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once a week for_one _ successive weeks before the
Lith_day of _August 1978, that is to say, the same
was inserted in the issues of  August 10, 1978

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICA"ION

wutuat I 1929
b 8 THE JEFFERMONIAS 3 weekly s printed
. ) T Jr—
o m
: e na s

CERTIFICAT

ZONING DEPARTMLH

Disiriey . Date of Postiag.
Posted far -

Petitioner L. % Lz, it €

Location of property . /oL i<

axation of Signs Ao

Iated by
R - Late of setua

TOWSON, MD 21204

was imsert
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